
Price List
English Language Schools
Courses & Ancillary 
Fees 2024 - Ukraine & CIS
Valid from Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 30, 2024

Canada  |  USA

Price List
English Language Schools

Learn English

with Confidence.

Canada | USA

2024
Turkiye

Courses & 
Ancillary Fees for

Valid between:
Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024



5
Oxford International 
New York City
Prices listed in USD

Our schools  
are also 

approved IELTS 
testing venues

Course Title Lessons 
p/w

Ave class 
size

Description 12 
weeks

24 
weeks

36 
weeks

48 
weeks

Pathway Intensive 27 27 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons 
+ 9x50min Pathway Focussed Electives

$5,004
$3,753

$9,576
$7,182

$14,112
$10,584

$18,816
$14,112

Pathway Super-Intensive 36 36 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons 
+ 18x50min Pathway Focussed Electives

$5,844
$4,383

$11,208
$8,406

$16,524
$12,393

$22,032
$16,524

English Language Courses

Pathway Programs

*Morning 20 & Afternoon 20 include 18 lessons plus 2 study blocks for F-1 students. 
Afternoon classes are not guaranteed, if afternoon classes are not available students will be moved to the morning classes. IELTS Preparation courses available at prices listed above

Course Title Lessons 
p/w

Ave class 
size

Description 1-3
weeks

4-7
weeks

8-11
weeks

12-23 
weeks

24-35
weeks

36+
weeks

Semi-Intensive 23 23 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons 
+ 5x50min Elective Lessons

$426
$319.5

$387
$290.25

$383
$287.25

$372
$279

$356
$267

$350
$262.5

Intensive 27 27 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons 
+ 9x50min Elective Lessons

$477
$357.75

$433
$324.75

$429
$321.75

$417
$312.75

$399
$299.25

$392
$294

Super-Intensive 36 36 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons 
+ 18x50min Elective Lessons

$558
$418.5

$507
$380.25

$502
$376.5

$487
$365.25

$467
$350.25

$459
$344.25

Morning 18/Morning 20* 18/20 9-10 18x50min General English Lessons $353
$264.25

$321
$240.75

$315
$236.25

$306
$229.5

$291
$218.25

$280
$210

Afternoon 18/Afternoon 20* 18/20 9-10 18x50min Elective Lessons $353
$264.25

$321
$240.75

$315
$236.25

$306
$229.5

$291
$218.25

$280
$210

Ancillary Fees

School Holidays 2024

 25%
discount
on tuition

Enrolment Fee $200 (non-refundable)

Course Materials $95 per 12-week period or part thereof 
(non-refundable)

High-Season Supplement 
Accommodation $35/week on accommodation (15 Jun to 17 Aug)

Airport Transfers
One way : EWR $250
One way : JFK $230
One way : LGA $250

Accommodation Placement  
Fee $200 (non-refundable)

Homestay Accommodation

Half-board, outside Manhattan, single night $82
Half-board, outside Manhattan, week $485
Breakfast only, inside Manhattan, single night $112
Breakfast only, inside Manhattan, week $662

Residence Accommodation YWCA West Side – please contact us for a quote

Specialised (Elective)
Class Add-on

$65 - 3 lessons/week
$95 - 7 lessons/week
$155 - 9 lessons/week

Private Lessons $110 - 1 Lesson 
$440 - 5 Lessons

I-20 Delivery Fee $90; $120; $170 
depending on the destination

I-20 Re-issue Fee $75

Medical Insurance 
(Student Guard) $4.30 day

Examination Fees IELTS: $285-300 (Depends on location)

Change Fee
$100 Applies to all course & accommodation 
changes including type, duration and 
cancellation

Notes
Please note: Prices are listed in US dollars and are subject to change. USA national and state holidays and Professional Development Days are included in the course fees. Accommodation 
Fees include a daily fee for administration, contract renewal, inspections, monitoring and student counselling. Additional accommodation types on request. Please read all school 
information carefully including the Refund Policy, Dispute Resolution Policy, Homestay Policies and Rules and Regulations at www.oxfordinternationalenglish.com/useful-information/
school-policies/. Refer to the school brochure and application form for admission requirements for each program. Courses are transferable depending on level, seat availability, course 
type and duration, registration type, payment status and nationality balance. A change fee may apply. Special rules and regulations apply for minors (under the age of 18). Lessons are 50 
minutes. Students must ensure that they meet specific visa requirements prior to entry into the US. Students must ensure that valid medical insurance has been purchased for the entire 
duration of their study.  *$90: Japan and Korea, $120: W Europe, SE Asia, China, Latin America and Turkey, $170: Russia and CIS, E Europe, MENA

New Years Day 02 Jan (observed) Juneteenth 19 Jun

Martin Luther King Jr Day 15 Jan Independence Day 4 Jul

Christmas 25 Dec 

President’s Day 19 Feb Labor Day 2 Sep

Professional Development Day 28 Apr

Memorial Day 27 May

Veterans Day 11 Nov (observed)

Thanksgiving 28 & 29 Nov


