



# Learn English with Confidence. Price List

**English Language Schools** 

Canada | USA



Courses &
Ancillary Fees for
Turkiye

Valid between: Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024

25% discount on tuition Our schools are also approved IELTS testing venues

Prices listed in USD

# **English Language Courses**

Course Title	Lessons p/w	Ave class size	Description	1-3 weeks	4-7 weeks	8-11 weeks	12-23 weeks	24-35 weeks	36+ weeks
Semi-Intensive 23	23	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons + 5x50min Elective Lessons	<del>\$426</del> \$319.5	<del>\$387</del> \$290.25	<del>\$383</del> \$287.25	<del>\$372</del> \$279	<del>\$356</del> \$267	<del>\$350</del> \$262.5
Intensive 27	27	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons + 9x50min Elective Lessons	<del>\$477</del> \$357.75	<del>\$433</del> \$324.75	<del>\$429</del> \$321.75	<del>\$417</del> \$312.75	<del>\$399</del> \$299.25	<del>\$392</del> \$294
Super-Intensive 36	36	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons + 18x50min Elective Lessons	<del>\$558</del> \$418.5	\$507 \$380.25	<del>\$502</del> \$376.5	<del>\$487</del> \$365.25	<del>\$467</del> \$350.25	<del>\$459</del> \$344.25
Morning 18/Morning 20*	18/20	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons	<del>\$353</del> \$264.25	<del>\$321</del> \$240.75	<del>\$315</del> \$236.25	<del>\$306</del> \$229.5	<del>\$291</del> \$218.25	<del>\$280</del> \$210
Afternoon 18/Afternoon 20*	18/20	9-10	18x50min Elective Lessons	<del>\$353</del> \$264.25	<del>\$321</del> \$240.75	<del>\$315</del> \$236.25	<del>\$306</del> \$229.5	<del>\$291</del> \$218.25	<del>\$280</del> \$210

<sup>\*</sup>Morning 20 & Afternoon 20 include 18 lessons plus 2 study blocks for F-1 students.

Afternoon classes are not guaranteed, if afternoon classes are not available students will be moved to the morning classes. IELTS Preparation courses available at prices listed above

# **Pathway Programs**

Course Title	Lessons p/w	Ave class size	Description	12 weeks	24 weeks	36 weeks	48 weeks
Pathway Intensive 27	27	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons + 9x50min Pathway Focussed Electives	<del>\$5,004</del> \$3,753	<del>\$9,576</del> \$7,182	<del>\$14,112</del> \$10,584	<del>\$18,816</del> \$14,112
Pathway Super-Intensive 36	36	9-10	18x50min General English Lessons + 18x50min Pathway Focussed Electives	<del>\$5,844</del> \$4,383	<del>\$11,208</del> \$8,406	<del>\$16,524</del> \$12,393	<del>\$22,032</del> \$16,524

## **Ancillary Fees**

Enrolment Fee	\$200 (non-refundable)	Specialised (Elective)	\$65 - 3 lessons/week \$95 - 7 lessons/week \$155 - 9 lessons/week		
Course Materials	\$95 per 12-week period or part thereof (non-refundable)	Class Add-on			
High-Season Supplement Accommodation	\$35/week on accommodation (15 Jun to 17 Aug)	Private Lessons	\$110 - 1 Lesson \$440 - 5 Lessons		
Airport Transfers	One way : EWR \$250 One way : JFK \$230 One way : LGA \$250	I-20 Delivery Fee	\$90; \$120; \$170 depending on the destination		
Accommodation Placement Fee	\$200 (non-refundable)		\$75		
Homestay Accommodation	Half-board, outside Manhattan, single night \$82 Half-board, outside Manhattan, week \$485	Medical Insurance (Student Guard)	\$4.30 day		
	Breakfast only, inside Manhattan, single night \$112 Breakfast only, inside Manhattan, week \$662	Examination Fees	IELTS: \$285-300 (Depends on location)		
Residence Accommodation	YWCA West Side – please contact us for a quote	Change Fee	\$100 Applies to all course & accommodation changes including type, duration and cancellation		

## **School Holidays 2024**

New Years Day	02 Jan (observed)	Juneteenth	19 Jun	Christmas	25 Dec
Martin Luther King Jr Day	15 Jan	Independence Day	4 Jul		_
President's Day	19 Feb	Labor Day	2 Sep		
Professional Development Day	28 Apr	Veterans Day	11 Nov (observed)		
Memorial Day	27 May	Thanksgiving	28 & 29 Nov		

### Notes

Please note: Prices are listed in US dollars and are subject to change. USA national and state holidays and Professional Development Days are included in the course fees. Accommodation Fees include a daily fee for administration, contract renewal, inspections, monitoring and student counselling. Additional accommodation types on request. Please read all school information carefully including the Refund Policy, Dispute Resolution Policy, Homestay Policies and Rules and Regulations at www.oxfordinternationalenglish.com/useful-information/school-policies/. Refer to the school brochure and application form for admission requirements for each program. Courses are transferable depending on level, seat availability, course type and duration, registration type, payment status and nationality balance. A change fee may apply. Special rules and regulations apply for minors (under the age of 18). Lessons are 50 minutes. Students must ensure that they meet specific visa requirements prior to entry into the US. Students must ensure that valid medical insurance has been purchased for the entire duration of their study. \*\$90: Japan and Korea, \$120: W Europe, SE Asia, China, Latin America and Turkey, \$170: Russia and CIS, E Europe, MENA